DATASHEET
Radiation Hardened 5V 32-Channel Analog Multiplexer
ISL71831SEH
The ISL71831SEH is a radiation tolerant, 32-channel
multiplexer that is fabricated using Intersil’s proprietary P6-SOI
process technology to provide excellent latch-up performance.
It operates with a single supply range from 3V to 5.5V and has
a 5-bit address line plus an enable that can be driven with

ISL71831SEH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
(Note 2)
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS COMPLIANT)
PKG.
DWG. #
5962L1524801VXC ISL71831SEHVF -55 to +125 48 Ld CQFP R48.A
N/A ISL71831SEHF/PROTO -55 to +125 48 Ld CQFP R48.A
5962L1524801V9A ISL71831SEHVX -55 to +125 DIE
N/A ISL71831SEHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 DIE
N/A ISL71831SEHEV1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed must be
used when ordering.
TABLE 1.  KEY DIFFERENCES BETWEEN FAMILY OF PARTS
PART NUMBER NUMBER OF CHANNELS OUTPUT LEAKAGE PACKAGE
ISL71830SEH 16 60nA 28 Ld CDFP
ISL71831SEH 32 120nA 48 Ld CQFP
2 FN8759.2
November 18, 2016
Submit Document Feedback